AGENDA

JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE - Pre-Fiscal Session Budget Hearings

Friday, March 8, 2024
9:00 AM
Room A, MAC
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jonathan Dismang, Chair Rep. Lane Jean, Chair Rep. Lee Johnson
Sen. Ricky Hill, Vice-Chair Rep. Frances Cavenaugh, Vice-Chair Rep. Nicole Clowney
Sen. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Jay Richardson
Sen. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Andrew Collins
Sen. Missy Irvin Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Brian S. Evans
Sen. Jane English Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Mark D. McElroy
Sen. Gary Stubblefield Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Jon Milligan
Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. Delia J. Haak
Sen. Bart Hester Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Ryan A. Rose
Sen. Scott Flippo Rep. Roger D. Lynch Rep. Tara Shephard
Sen. Blake Johnson Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, ex officio
Sen. Breanne Davis Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Richard Womack, ex officio
Sen. Mark Johnson Rep. Jamie Scott Rep. Les D. Eaves, ex officio
Sen. Greg Leding Rep. Denise Garner Rep. Jimmy Gazaway, ex officio
Sen. Kim Hammer
Sen. Dan Sullivan
Sen. Clarke Tucker
Sen. Ben Gilmore
Sen. Bryan King
Sen. Reginald Murdock
Sen. Clint Penzo
Sen. Justin Boyd
Sen. Jim Petty
Sen. John Payton
Sen. Ronald Caldwell, ex officio
Sen. Terry Rice, ex officio
Sen. David Wallace, ex officio
Sen. Steve Crowell, ex officio
A. Call to Order
B. Reports and Communications
Budget Appropriation A-Book Budget
Requests Page Page Analyst
Manual/Page
C. Department of Public Safety (9913) 1/263 283 Dalton Coleman
Mr. Mike Hagar, Secretary
Crime Victims Reparation Program-GR 266
Criminal Detention Facility Review 268
Criminal Detention Committee Expenses 270
Transportation of Juvenile Offenders 272

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General

Assembly's website at www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions

designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.


http://www.arkleg.state.ar.us

Public Safety Equipment Grant Program

LESO (Law Enforcement Safety Office Program Cash
LESO Program

Fire Prevention Commission Grants

Crime Victims Reparation Program

Department of Public Safety

Crime Victims Reparation Board — Federal

Public Safety Department Crime

Information Center (0990) 1/290
Mr. Jeff Long, Director

ACIC Operations

Sex-Child Offender Registration

Scrap Metal Logbook

Systems Conference — Cash in Treasury

Federal Operations

Public Safety Department Crime 1/303
Laboratory (0955)
Dr. Theodore Brown, Director
Crime Lab — Federal
Equipment
Crime Lab — State
DNA Special
State Crime Lab — Cash Operations
Rapid ID Jumpstart Package — Cash
Rapid DNA Technology

DPS Division of Emergency

Management (0995) 1/320
Mr. A. J. Gary, Director

State Operations

Federal Operations

Disaster Relief Grants

Emergency Operations Center — Cash

ADEM Federal Surplus Property Program

Hazardous Materials

Disaster Relief Trust

Radiological Emergency Response Grants

Fire Services

Fire Protection

911 Rural Enhancements

Fire Protection Services Board Expenses

Arkansas Public Safety Trust

Arkansas Public Safety Trust Administration

ADEM AR Wireless Information Network — Cash

Immediate Disaster Response

ADEM AR Wireless Information Network

Leevee Mitigation Cash

274
276
278
280
282
284
286

292
294
296
298
300

305
307
309
311
313
315
317

323
325
327
329
331
333
335
337
339
341
343
345
347
349
351
353
355
357

287 Dalton Coleman

299 Dalton Coleman

320 Dalton Coleman



DPS — Law Enforcement Standards and

Training (0950) 1/361 285 Dalton Coleman
Mr. Chris Chapman, Director

Law Enforcement Standards — Operations 363

911 Training and Education 365

Law Enforcement Family Relief Trust Fund 367

Fallen Law Enforcement Officers 369

Law Enforcement Training Program 371

Special Training — Cash 373

DPS — Division of State Police (0960) 1/376 376 Dalton Coleman
Mr. Mike Hagar, Secretary

Highway Safety Program — State 379

Highway Safety Program — Federal 381

Homeland Security — Federal 383

Automated Fingerprint Identification System (AFIS) 385

ASP Operations 387

Various Federal Programs 390

Confiscated Funds Transfer 392

Criminal Background Checks 394

ASP Training and Equipment 396

Department of Health (9907) 1/402 187 Mildred Hamilton
Ms. Renee Malory, Secretary

Department of Health 402

Department of Health (0645) 1/404 187 Mildred Hamilton
Ms. Renee Malory, Secretary

Emergency Medical Services 407

Health Operations Paying 410

Nuclear Planning Grants 413

Trauma System 415

Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Programs 417

Health Building & Local Health Grant Trust 419

WIC Food Instruments — Cash 421

Full Independent Practice Credentialing 423

Interpreters for Deaf and Hearing Impaired 425

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment
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