AGENDA JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE - Pre-Fiscal Session Budget Hearings

Friday, March 8, 2024 9:00 AM Room A, MAC Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jonathan Dismang, Chair Sen. Ricky Hill, Vice-Chair Sen. Linda Chesterfield Sen. Stephanie Flowers Sen. Missy Irvin Sen. Jane English Sen. Gary Stubblefield Sen. Jimmy Hickey, Jr Sen. Bart Hester Sen. Scott Flippo Sen. Blake Johnson Sen. Breanne Davis Sen. Mark Johnson Sen. Greg Leding Sen. Kim Hammer Sen. Dan Sullivan Sen. Clarke Tucker Sen. Ben Gilmore Sen. Bryan King Sen. Reginald Murdock Sen. Clint Penzo Sen. Justin Boyd Sen. Jim Petty Sen. John Payton Sen. Ronald Caldwell, ex officio Sen. Terry Rice, ex officio Sen. David Wallace. ex officio Sen. Steve Crowell. ex officio

Rep. Lane Jean, Chair Rep. Frances Cavenaugh, Vice-Chair Rep. Matthew J. Shepherd Rep. Jon S. Eubanks Rep. Stephen Magie Rep. Mike Holcomb Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Dwight Tosh Rep. Vivian Flowers Rep. Marcus E. Richmond Rep. Roger D. Lynch Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Jim Wooten Rep. Mark Perry Rep. Jamie Scott Rep. Denise Garner Rep. Lee Johnson Rep. Nicole Clowney Rep. Jay Richardson Rep. Andrew Collins Rep. Brian S. Evans Rep. Mark D. McElroy Rep. Jon Milligan Rep. Delia J. Haak Rep. Ryan A. Rose Rep. Tara Shephard Rep. Jeff Wardlaw, ex officio Rep. Richard Womack, ex officio Rep. Les D. Eaves, ex officio Rep. Jimmy Gazaway, ex officio

A. Call to Order

B. Reports and Communications

	Budget Requests Manual/Page	Appropriation Page	A-Bo Pag	8
C. Department of Public Safety (9913)	1/263		283	Dalton Coleman
Mr. Mike Hagar, Secretary Crime Victims Reparation Program-GR		266		
Criminal Detention Facility Review		268		
Criminal Detention Committee Expenses	S	270		
Transportation of Juvenile Offenders		272		

Note: All exhibits for this meeting are available by electronic means and are accessible on the General Assembly's website at <u>www.arkleg.state.ar.us</u>

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.

Public Safety Equipment Grant Program LESO (Law Enforcement Safety Office Progra LESO Program Fire Prevention Commission Grants Crime Victims Reparation Program	274 m Cash 276 278 280 282	
Department of Public Safety	284	
Crime Victims Reparation Board – Federal	286	
Public Safety Department Crime		
	/290	287 Dalton Coleman
Mr. Jeff Long, Director	202	
ACIC Operations	292	
Sex-Child Offender Registration	294	
Scrap Metal Logbook	296	
Systems Conference – Cash in Treasury Federal Operations	298 300	
rederal Operations	300	
J	303	299 Dalton Coleman
Laboratory (0955)		
Dr. Theodore Brown, Director	205	
Crime Lab – Federal	305	
Equipment	307	
Crime Lab – State	309 311	
DNA Special State Crime Leb Cash Operations	311	
State Crime Lab – Cash Operations Rapid ID Jumpstart Package – Cash	315	
	515	
Rapid DNA Technology	317	
	317	
DPS Division of Emergency		320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995) 1/3		320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995) 1/3 Mr. A. J. Gary, Director		320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director State Operations1/3	20	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995) 1/3 Mr. A. J. Gary, Director	20 323	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of EmergencyManagement (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, DirectorState OperationsFederal Operations	20 323 325	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of EmergencyManagement (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, DirectorState OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief Grants	20 323 325 327	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of EmergencyManagement (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, DirectorState OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property ProgramHazardous Materials	20 323 325 327 329	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of EmergencyManagement (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, DirectorState OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response Grants	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response Grants Fire ServicesEmergency Grants	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection1/3	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural Enhancements1/3	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural EnhancementsFire Protection Services Board Expenses	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343 345	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural EnhancementsFire Protection Services Board ExpensesArkansas Public Safety Trust	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343 345 347	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural EnhancementsFire Protection Services Board ExpensesArkansas Public Safety TrustArkansas Public Safety Trust Administration	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343 345 347 349	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural EnhancementsFire Protection Services Board ExpensesArkansas Public Safety TrustAdDEM AR Wireless Information Network – C	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343 345 347 349 ash 351	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – Cash ADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response Grants Fire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural EnhancementsFire Protection Services Board Expenses Arkansas Public Safety Trust ADEM AR Wireless Information Network – C Immediate Disaster Response	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343 345 347 349 ash 351 353	320 Dalton Coleman
DPS Division of Emergency Management (0995)1/3Mr. A. J. Gary, Director1/3State OperationsFederal OperationsDisaster Relief GrantsEmergency Operations Center – CashADEM Federal Surplus Property Program Hazardous MaterialsDisaster Relief TrustRadiological Emergency Response GrantsFire ServicesFire Protection911 Rural EnhancementsFire Protection Services Board ExpensesArkansas Public Safety TrustAdDEM AR Wireless Information Network – C	20 323 325 327 329 331 333 335 337 339 341 343 345 347 349 ash 351	320 Dalton Coleman

DPS – Law Enforcement Standards and Training (0950) Mr. Chris Chapman, Director	1/361	285 Dalton Coleman
Law Enforcement Standards – Operations	363	
911 Training and Education	365	
Law Enforcement Family Relief Trust Fund	367	
Fallen Law Enforcement Officers	369	
Law Enforcement Training Program	371	
Special Training – Cash	373	
DPS – Division of State Police (0960)	1/376	376 Dalton Coleman
Mr. Mike Hagar, Secretary		
Highway Safety Program – State	379	
Highway Safety Program – Federal	381	
Homeland Security – Federal	383	
Automated Fingerprint Identification System	(AFIS) 385	
ASP Operations	387	
Various Federal Programs	390	
Confiscated Funds Transfer	392	
Criminal Background Checks	394	
ASP Training and Equipment	396	

Department of Health (9907) Ms. Renee Malory, Secretary	1/402	1	187	Mildred Hamilton
Department of Health		402		
Department of Health (0645)	1/404	1	187	Mildred Hamilton
Ms. Renee Malory, Secretary				
Emergency Medical Services		407		
Health Operations Paying		410		
Nuclear Planning Grants		413		
Trauma System		415		
Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Programs		417		
Health Building & Local Health Grant Trust		419		
WIC Food Instruments – Cash		421		
Full Independent Practice Credentialing		423		
Interpreters for Deaf and Hearing Impaired		425		

D. Other Business

E. Adjournment